CH \$90.00 9813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860809 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIMESYS CORPORATION		11/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMESYS, LLC
Street Address:	1905 Boulevard of the Allies
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98137362	TIMESTORM
Registration Number:	2593916	TIMESYS
Registration Number:	6156282	VIGILES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-721-3747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113088.29.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=TimeSys - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=TimeSys - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0216

900821047

source=TimeSys - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=TimeSys - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0217

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TIMESYS CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIMESYS

CORPORATION" TO "TIMESYS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

5601278 8100V SR# 20234033444

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vision procession and the second

Authentication: 204644869

Date: 11-21-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0218 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:28 PM 11/21/2023
FILED 03:28 PM 11/21/2023
SR 20234033444 - File Number 5601278

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

. ,	The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware
	and the date the corporation first formed is December 11, 2014,
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
š.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TimeSys Corporation
\$.	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Timesys, LLC
	A committee of the comm
6%	
N	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of November , A.D. 2023
متحدث	
	By: Atal Back C. Authorized Person
	Authorized Person
	Name: Atul Bansal
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0219





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TIMESYS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2023, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

5601278 8100V SR# 20234033444

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey SK. Blasticak, Shecretary of State

Authentication: 204644869

Date: 11-21-23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0220

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:28 PM 11/21/2023
FILED 03:28 PM 11/21/2023
SR 20234033444 - File Number 5601278

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

	he limited liability company in the State of Delaware i (street
the City of Wilmington	(street , Zip Code 19801 The uch address upon whom process against this limited
bility company may be served	uch address upon whom process against this limited is The Companion Trust Company
N.	
\mathcal{E}_{θ}^{i}	
	By: Atul Bainl

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 12/13/2023